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Agenda 

 
1. Introductions 

 
2. Project Team 

 
3. Project Goals 

 
4. Project Location, Schedule, & Future 

Work 
 

5. Restoration Plans 
 

6.  Project Area Stations 
• Boards 
• Questions 
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Spy Pond Project Team: 
 

Town of Arlington Working Group: 
Lela Shepherd, Environmental Planner/Conservation Agent, 
lshepherd@town.arlington.ma.us 

Bill Copithorne, Assistant Town Engineer,  

bcopithorne@town.Arlington.ma.us 

Jon Marshall, Director of Park and Recreation, 
jrmarshall@town.arlington.ma.us 

Cathy Garnett, Conservation Commission  

Leslie Mayer, Park and Recreation Commission  

Don Vitters, Park and Recreation Commission 

Karen L. Grossman, Friends of Spy Pond Park 
 
 
Hatch Chester: 
Duke Bitsko, Principal-in-Charge, duke.bitsko@hatch.com 

Hilary Holmes, Project Manager, hilary.holmes@hatch.com 

Ginna Johnson, Landscape Architect, ginna.johnson@hatch.com 
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Project Goals 
 

1. Preserve, stabilize & strengthen the pond’s shoreline 
2. Control bank erosion  
3. Protect & enhance wildlife habitat  
4. Control access to prevent unauthorized paths 
5. Encourage commitment from constituency groups 
6. Increase water quality & opportunity for water use 
7. Promote stormwater infiltration along the shoreline 
8. Implement environmental education 
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